PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3463590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN PLAGEMANN	04/02/2011
HENDRIK DAHLKAMP	04/05/2011
HARIRAAM VARUN GANAPATHI	04/05/2011
SEBASTIAN THRUN	04/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1705 EL CAMINO REAL	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306-1160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13052050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000
Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. KATELLA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S31-04018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AGNES POON

SIGNATURE: /Agnes Poon/
DATE SIGNED: 07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=04018assgn#page1.tif source=04018assgn#page2.tif

PATENT 503416956 REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0371

source=04018assgn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0372

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Christian Plagemann; Hendrik Dahlkamp; Hariraam Varun Ganapathi; Sebastian Thrun	Name: The Board of Trustees of the Stanford Junior University Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 2, 2011; April 5, 2011; April 5, 2011; April 2, 2011 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1705 El Camino Real		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Palo Alto		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USZip: 94306-1160		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)		
13/052,050 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 1050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2400 E. Katella Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	50 4407		
Docket Number: S31-04018	Deposit Account Number 50-4407		
Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /William P. Wilbar/	07-30-2015		
Signature	Date		
William P. Wilbar Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Christian Plagemann of 1007 Henderson Ave., Menlo Park, CA 94025; Hendrik Dahlkamp of 724 Arastradero Rd., Apt 103, Palo Alto, CA 94306; Hariraam Varun Ganapathi of 1704 Oak Creek Dr, Apt 408, Palo Alto, CA 94304; and Sebastian Thrun of 13818 Page Mill Rd., Los Altos Hills, CA 94022, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method and System for Ergonomic Touch-free Interface

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 3/18/2011 and 3/20/2011

Filing Date: 3/19/2011 Application No.: 13/052050

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY located at 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA 94306-1160, a university located in the United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Attorney Docket No.: 900001-600007

PATENT REEL: 036221 FRAME: 0374 Full Name:

Residence Address:

Christian Plagemann 1007 Henderson Ave Menlo Park, CA 94025

Germany

Germany

Citizenship:

en di internationale de la constitución de la const

Dated: 4/2/2011

Christian Plagemann

Full Name:

Residence Address:

Hendrik Dahlkamp 724 Arastradero Rd Apt 103 Palo Alto, CA 94306

Citizenship:

Dated: 4/5/2011

Hendrik Dahlkamp *i*

Full Name:

Residence Address:

Citizenship:

Dated: 4/5/2011

Hariraam Varun Ganapathi 1704 Oak Creek Dr, Apt 408

Palo Alto, CA 94304

USA

USA

Hariraam Varun Ganapathi

Full Name:

Residence Address:

Sebastian Thrun 13818 Page Mill Rd

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

Citizenship:

Dated: 4/2/2011

Sebastian Thrun

Attorney Docket No.: 900001-600007